



Dr. Ashwani NARANG

Charges

Date Charge(s) Laid:	September 26, 2020
Penalty Hearing:	Completed
Charge(s):	Confidentiality, Breach of
Outcome Date:	September 17, 2021

The Council of the College of Physicians and Surgeons directs that, pursuant to section 47.5 of *The Medical Profession Act, 1981*, the Discipline Committee hear the following charge against Dr. Ashwani Narang:

You Dr. Ashwani Narang are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions of section 46(o) and/or section 46(p) of *The Medical Profession Act, 1981*, S.S. 1980-81, c. M-10.1, and/or bylaw 8.1(b)(viii), and/or paragraph 31 and/or paragraph 32 and/or paragraph 33 of the Code of Ethics contained in bylaw 7.1 of the bylaws of the College of Physicians and Surgeons of Saskatchewan. The evidence that will be led in support of this charge will include some or all of the following:

1. During the period December 1, 2018 to March 31, 2019, you accessed the personal health information of a number of individuals (referred to as “the individuals”) through the electronic medical record of the Rosetown & District Primary Care Centre;
2. At the time of accessing those records, you did not have a physician-patient relationship with the individuals.
3. You accessed the personal health information of the individuals without their consent.
4. You accessed the personal health information of the individuals without a legitimate need to know the information, and/or you failed to exercise due diligence to ensure you had a legitimate need to know the individuals’ personal health information that you accessed.